Thermal Master Technology Co.,Ltd.

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Company name: Thermal Master Technology Co.,Ltd.

Address: Building C, Room606, No.3 Nanchang Street, Guxian Street, Yantai, Shandong, China

Product Name: Automotive AI Thermal Master

FCC ID: 2BHGX-NV300

Model(s): NV300

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(ii) Filing

We, [Thermal Master Technology Co.,Ltd.] ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant <u>is not</u> identified on the Covered List (as a specifically named entity or any of its subsidiaries or affiliates) as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Yours Sincerely,

Name: Shuang Yang Date: 2024.08.02

Shuarg Yarg

Title: Certification Engineer

Signature of applicant: